
'l-fffif~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affct'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcmm~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:rfur ~ JFFafUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur ~ JFFafUT ~'l-fTTT-'{"ifclc'(IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fc1~cFiC1~'{li/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f.fji9"qr ~ Wg W3JINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 05.03.2024 

'l-fffif ~ ~ <P'T 3fR ~ f.Hiff~Rgct q;-rql ~ ~ f-~ WI J1J'1e11~'1 ~?;X f.ifci~IQ 3fPffim qft "fRfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. 

Sl. 
No. 
1. 

1WRufiDescription /Details 

(1) 

/Title of work 

2. fclQ*ti-:BlrolQG\lft/{o3/3-712623-24 ~ 05.03.2024 
VSSCICMGIE03/37/2023-24 Dated 05.03.2024 

3. J1 'Ffl Pl (1 "ffilffil 
Estimate cost put to tender 

~13.19 "(1"R91Lakhs 

4. ~~cp'ffcrfti 3 ~/Three) /months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\lfllP1~( ~26,380.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\S I\3'1tflS m qft- J.fCfRi I Period for 

downloading: fu'1i"qJ 06.03.2024, 10.00 
~lhrs. ~I to fu'1i"qJ 14.03.2024, 23.00 
~lhrs. 

~ *Y~Cf)'{OI I Bid clarifications: 
fu'1i"qJ 07.03.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito fu'1i"qJ 15.03.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

f.ifcRJ-m ctft mtrd I Receipt of f.ifcRJ-m ~ I Opening 
tenders: ~ 19.03.2024 Cf>T of tenders: fu'1i"qJ 21.03.2024 
23.00 ~/hrs . Cf5T 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~1) 'l-f11Tffiti~ AH4\$1 Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ <PT f.iJARiffila ~ cp) WI q;vrr m-n I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

I 
Note: 

~/b. 

Sil"''~\? I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ U«tJlct>xUI ctft ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
cp) m ~lJqqlcl ~ -mo ~ ~ cfRR ~ 
\3!ffi ffila I 'j)*l l '< m "ct>1 'tki'IISI\JH Cf> ~ 1) WI 
fcpQT \lfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR m Cf511f. ~ ~ ctft "ffiTRf ~ 
(iffTJ(f ~ 40% ~ 'Cf>1=f ';f m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii . m m Cf511f. ~ ~ q5t "ffiTRf ~ 
(iffTJ(f ~ 60%~ 'Cf>1=f ';f m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(lJT/or) 
iii. ~ m Cf)l1:f, ~ (iffTJ(f ~ (iffTJ(f ~ 
80% ~ 'Cf>1=f ';f m;one similar work costing not 
less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

IDmJT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CR ~ fcl;1:rr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) c=rtrr ~ ~ 
mRfet>Rl IDXT ~ ~ UJ11 01 4::! ctft 
UAifOid~l 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ IDXT ~ m ctft ~ 
UJ11014::l ~ mq e)g]Q*l UJ11014::l (tmr 
l:R~~) ~~"ii"CII(BQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m Cf511f ~ ~ ~ 1-fCFf 1l Rl?J>cl1ctHDI m Cf511f ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf)l1:f 1 
Similar works shall mean electrification of building OR similar to the title of the 
work. 

i. ~ ~ ·em~. ~ ql*dfclct> ~ 'll7% -uf(r ctft m~ ~ ~ cii<fl"d~ 
~ tR crcfT:IR "ffiTRf ~ dcP m \lfRT ~. ~ TfORT Cf5l1f m m-q q5t fMir ~ 
~ ~ U«t<ftct>xUI ctft ~ fMir C1cP ctft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

ii. ~-eRR LJI'{"i9)Cffi \Rl1i ~ ~ 1) ct>ILlfRld "Cf>11f ~/!i<i'Llict>"i ~ ~ <:frn:r ~ m-n I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ "ffill/ Applicable only ~ ~ ~ cj\Jl)Cf)'{OI ~ 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ ~ -uf(r I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\Jftct>'{UI m ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ "ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
<Slleflct>df ~ "QRJ ~Ill Xl\J(.l ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ CfJf Cf~ ~ (ir<l!.crtct<R 50 kW) ~ ~lf 
~ tifa~lct>l~ <11~'il'*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ ll ticllcpCi ~ ~ ~ ~ em ~ erR" ~ ~'&ila'i! 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO Ill www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO acil>al~c ~ '51\3...,tih; fcl:r<:rr UlT ~ 
t1 ffifu cj\Jllct>xDI ~irlWifr \34qCR1 acil>al~c ll~Tftt1 t-Trca"~~~~~"iWf 
~~ Rl~e-s em?;rr~1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~·&11a':J11. em '51\3...,<:11-s m ~ ~ Plfa~lct>l~ em~ "<11TR -B "QBf ~ m \j'f[QTITI P!Fa~lct>lx 
IDXT ~ ~ TfQ" <Hdl~'il "Ci(qffi({ ~'mff ~ >aC!llfCICi ~~I m?; LIT!IT Tf<:lT "FcP ~ -.311Cl~tlct>Cil 
em~~ "CP@% m ~~em~ fcl:r<:rr \Jfro:TT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~JIT ~ m~ \34qCR1 ~ 1ll faPJf?;~ ~~~~WiT~. lWT. \5ll1T I mcmT \5ll1T 
• lffim ~. cftQ>aQ>a.al, Tim". Rl'<'cl'"iCi~- 695 022 ~~TR~ -.31j*i~Ci ~IDXT\JIRT 
~~{<!f) ~ ~ ~ ~ \Jl"Rt ~ 1TJW ~ ~ ll \5ll1T ~~I ~ \5ll1T Xlf.<T, 
~ ID1<f Qi;f ctf ~ -~ ~ 180 f?;.:IT <'fCP 118T 611fi I m?; ~. ~ ~ ~ ll ~ urraT ~"CiT 
~Jfl em ~ ~ ~ ...,ct>dlct>~UI ~ \Jfro;lTI 3{R ~ f.ifq ~1¢1{). ~ ~ ~ ctf "Cll1Rfi 
~'mff ~~I ~8%Tf.i<t> ~ ll ctf ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffi1TCi" I~ ll WC Q5T -zy:IT Ct>x~Cll8 QAQ>aQA{ ~em QAQ>aQA{ ~ J.fltfR ~I 
\3W[l11 ~ tiufl<t>~UI QJiiUIQ;j Ill Nrffi ~ ~ {tt~) I ~ "QCf m11 ~ "cillt 
{Wcfi~)!Cf){R mi I~ "ffq ~ JffZITrr (~~)I ~-~a,CR ~ ~ f.i~~ll<1tl <:JT 
QliQ>aQA{~~~"Cf>T{ JR:f~~~ tiJ1ct>xDI QJiiUIQ;j ~~~~~I 
Qlil 01 q;t ~ ctf f.irm fc1Rt I~ TJ{ f.itRr fc1Rt <'fCP ~tr ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \344ffi ~ 1 ll fqf.if?;~ ~ fc1ftr ~ ~ lR \31:f ~t.IR. f.il:rfur "QCf ~afUT ~'mff- ~. 
cftQ>aQtltfl, ~~ Cf>ltlf<1LI it PJfq~IQ ~urntrfil 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em~ mtR, f.=lfuJ ~ qft f.i<:Kr fc'@f JfR ~em m ~ ~. ~~£.fA. frmfur ~ 
~~ ~'l1T'T- ~. cftl(BLNl~,_TI_m $ CfJI~ft'l~ if. \$f (fCf) m ~.~I~ -cffic em cR1rrc1J 
~. ~ fcl;-m \1fRT ~I ~ ~ ~ qft f.rl.rcr fc'@f JfR ~em <:fT \Rffi ~~£I~ 
mt<1 ~i!ft ~ ~ m f.=lfuJ em~ m-x 1R ~ fcl;-m ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.=lfuJ "ffiTRf~ if we em -zyn ct> '< ~ cm1 Ql"l Q*l Ql"l ~ ~ em Ql"l Q*l Ql"l { \3""WT 3fltfR ~ I 
~ ~ 4\Jftct>xDI UJ11DI4::1 tiT 4\Jftct>xDI UJ11DI4::J \PR W 5~) if '«fildl'j*ll'< Ji'jUJ"llfOid m "U'fu 
~~~I \34qcta ~/UJ11DI4::J qft m "ufd' \31:f ~'tfR, f.=riifor ~ ~~ ~'l1T'T-~. 
eft Q*l Q*l~, ~-, Rl'&cFid 9)'<11 $ ct> 1~ft1 ~ ~ f.ifcRJ ~ qft f.i<:Kr fMq em "d"Zff ~ 1R <:fT ~ ~ 
~ q;x;:ft I ~ ~ ~ qft f.rl.rcr fc'@f em~~ 1R <:fT ~ ~ m "Qfc1 mt<1 ~ ~ 
~err m00 1R ~ 1RdTcf em Ji~<f>d fcl;-m \JIT!VIT 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.=lfuJ ~ qft ~ fdfZf em ~ ~£I ~ ~ Cf)x~Cl 18 PI~ ~~Cf) 1 ~1· qft (1cp~Cf>1 'QCf q 1F01f&lct> 
mat M ~ 1 d¢~¢'1 'QCt Cl 1f01f&lct> melt ~ ~ -rR 3fPl ~ ~arr IJi(Yt:l iCfJ<i ~ \llll'M 1 
d¢~ct>1 'QCf CllfOifutl¢ mat $Ji(Yt:lictH $ ~. Pl~~l¢1'< IDXT ~ ~ ~ ~'&11~\ll'i em~~ 
~ ~~ fcl;-m ~I ~ '41trr Tftrr ~ ~ f.ifcRJ <:ftn:Rrr 11Hd\$ em~~~ dT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Ji~ct>l-< CfR" eft~ JfR-~~em 3fPl qft ~ ~ ~ ~ fcl;-m 'GIT1VIT 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fdfZf (~ PI~~ 1¢ 1{). em ~ ~eft~) em JffiTT ~. $crer ~ Pt~ ~~Cf) 1{). qft ~ \JITCMT \;f) 
~~ "d"zrr (1Cf)~ct>1Ji(Yq i¢001 iP cam~ 'tTf"Q \llll'M JfR-~ ~r.mn iP ~ 3fPl qtt ~ 
qft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~~~1¢1'< qft ~~em Pft9:0ll~"i 1lTffi if 4~ClRfu fcl;-m \JITIVITI ~cpi ~ "CR, ~ 
~arr 'Gl11T it q~qRfu ~ ~~ ~ ~ iP ~ mr we iP ~ il, -q;r 1 cm<t ~ 
em mftd iP ~ ~. f.1fcRJ -rR WIT{ 1T{ \311 Cf) ffl d "ffiTRf itT 2% <R -rR JffiTT PI 19:011 ~001 •mthr~ 'Cb't 
\jfl;ft ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval at and pass. 

11 . m«f ~ ~ <P't3fR ~ ~ ~ ¢'(~qleJI mRfcRuT ~ m ~~~em~ 
~ f GIT&f ~ ~ 3fR ~ Cf5TXUT ~ ~ ~ m ~ "ffifi ~-3IT em~~ em ~ 
~ I W f.ifclGIQ \;f)~~q5l~~Cffifimmct>W~fuRm f.ifclGICf>l'< ~~WC 
eftrr{ , 31~ct>I'<CReft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. m«r ~ ~ <P't3fR ~ ~ ~¢1>< q)'(~qleJI mRrcRur m ~ "\5l"Rt ~ ~ ~ m atr ~ 
q~qJ'i I m Cl?flt <P't ~~~em 'lfi ~ ~ ~ (fqf f.ifclGI¢1'< ~ ~'U ~ "<t5l{ 'lfi zy:rr ~ 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. m«r ~ ~ <P't3fR ~ ~ ~ <t?'<~qleJI mRrcRur f.1fcro "<t5l ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'l{I1T 

"¢l ~ m em ~ ~ ~ (fqf f.ifcl Gl¢1'< "¢l ~ TJ"0: ~ lR tf ~ Cf)"'("'"1T QTrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cu ~~arm ~ar ~ ~ ct>W 'lfi traf-l;filR ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR 3¢GI'< fGR:R trar
l;filR ~ <P't Q?l ~IS< I <P't ~ ~ ~ ~ cp'l rr{ f.1iWJ 31~¢1 '< tR eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cf>'(~qleJI mRfcRuT mCf>R ~ ~-~ lR \ifRt <P't \Jll~q ldl ;ftfd<:TI ~ ~ ~ 
"<t5lm~~em~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifcl Gl¢1'< em~~~~~ \ro ~1{11T ~ f.1iWJ \Jl"m ~ <P't ~~eft~ tGRm ~ ~ 
3fR ~ ct> Ill f;q £1 '"1 ~ f~p:q G I'< ~ cx:rfcffi ~ I ~ ~ '"1 '?1 d) cp'1 fx S<d G I'< ~I \W \3"'"1" 
C£!Fcffi4). em ~ 'lfi ~ ~ QTrrr \;f) ~ m~ ~ 'lfi m ~ Cf5Tli tR w ~ m \;f)~ <Wf 
<t?lrf'<cl ~ 3fR \;f) ~af ~~ ~ ~ '<I\J14Glcl ~em '"1\?1<!1¢1 ~S<dGI'< ~I 3CBGI'< IDXT ~ 
~em \3ffitl'"1 ~ tR ~ IDXT "Gfl1T <P't rr{ f.1fcro ~ tR eft~ (fqr ~~if~ I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 "$ ~ ~ mfflr ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf»J-~-q;;j' 120 fa;fl crq; ~ 
tWft1 ~ ~ Pt~~I<PI~ ~ ~ "$ ~ ~ ~ ~ "ffirr ~ m Ptfcl~1 ~ ~ l@ 
~'tAT .q ~ q~qJ.:i "CP«tT ~ urr nt~. 'ti~<f)'~ em ~<f)~~ ~ ~ m 'ti~<f)'~ ~ ~ 
~ m \3"Ql'l:f tR Cf)){ tr&flfffi ~ ftr.:rr GfQRT urm ~ "$ so % (tJilffi uRt:{id) <PT ~ 
~cpr ~~~~ ~. Pffcl~I<PI~ ctnctmf~ g"1nffcl~l if 1frlf~~ ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~~~~~. ~ Plfcl~l(f)l '?i$mtr~q)ffi"fct;<:rr~, 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfcl~ICf)l{ ~~~*~~~. ~. \3lll~tli, WTI~. ~~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d(f);:ft$1 ~ $ mtr >81GfiQ'8<!J q Q'8GfiQ'8<!J UJOOIIDI4:::i"i cp'T IDCr:IT ~ cp'T fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
\3"tJ 'U'm;t I \'ii~Jit) - :8fcl~1~ 

Deputy Head I CMD - Contracts 



Cl<t> <fl<tfl-d I fill~ <t> ~ ~ mtr PI f4 fet ffi't C1 G~ I aw· ~ m <P't TJi 1lfit "[ffif <P't \11ltl. ~ 3fm 
m ~ PI raG l<t> 1 t{). em ~'Ril <f>CI ~ \iJTl!lTT 1 · 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITIED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID. FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf) -3{R~ ~~~ ~mRrcPRt IDXT 'GfRt ~~~~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~~IDXT'GfRt~~~\:lJO"IIDIQ5ll 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. LTBRIT ~ ~ ~ ~ wpft1 atrr ~ q~JOOII 01 C:PT Cl?T'f ~ <m C't'«li~JI m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iijft mfttiT IDXl 'GfRt m ~ ~ \:lJO"IIDIQ5l eJ;§)~{"l ('f.ffir lR Cf5lCT 11m CR) l'lAIDJq:;j'j ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cc.r ~ 3Cf><m1· ~ e11~~·*~ ctT mct-1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Cftrr ~~ ciJict>xDI ~ '$T mCr ~;@)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ctTmJO"IRT~~~-1 ~~~t!R~~fuqJfffiR?id ~~~~ 
ciTffi~cpf[jfit~ctT~ !>l fd~<&dl ~~g-Q"~~cpf[jfctT~ (liN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ utliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~$"qf.i'$T '<"'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. Jl~*!el ci\Jflct>xDI l'lJO"IIDIQ5liGST registration certificate. 

12. J1fcif-tc:td ~ ~ ~ m cTI I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~6(Qtruf;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ Cf5T ~ Ci ~I ~lf ({11LNlLP1~ ~Ji i UIQ~, f.ifcr<a ~ Cf>l f.i<rd' fcffZr $~em <:fT ~ ~. \31l >l'm1, 
f.n:ITur ~ 3f¥afUT >I'l-fl1T-~. ~ ~l1T{ ~er ~. ~. ~ lfi.-m .. Rt-<><Fi<1lJ'<I1- 695022, ~ $" 
CfiiLJft'lq -B ~m ~ ~ <n m -ci'Rc &m ~ ~ 1 ~~ ~ Cf>l f.i<rd' ~$~em <n ~ ~ 
~~ ~ Cf5T wt md mt<1 ;fflT Cf>l \llT{fi ~. 'aT f.ifcr<a em ~ ~ ~ ~ fWL!T \JlTlTfiT I Orig ina I document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




